Enchanted Castle Preschool Rate Sheet

Effective October 2, 2023

<u>Classroom/Age Group</u>	<u>Weekly Rate</u>
Infants 6 weeks to 12 months	\$308.00
Cubs 12-18 months	\$286.00
Bobcats 18-24 months	\$286.00
Tigers 2yrs – 3yrs	\$269.00
Bears, Lions & Wolves 3 yrs - 5 yrs	\$252.00
Rates are subject to change	

- Infant deposit is non-refundable, equal to the amount of 1 week's tuition to hold a spot and will be applied to your first tuition payment upon starting.
- All other classes A non-refundable deposit of 50% of 1 week's tuition is required to hold a spot and will be applied to your first tuition payment upon starting.
- Sibling Discount: 10% off the oldest child(ren)s tuition.
- **Only one 10% discount will apply per family**
- Military discount for active duty and retired is 10%.
- Late tuition payments will result in \$5 added to your account if not paid by the end of the day Tuesday.
- If parents/guardians arrive after 6pm they will be charged \$3 per minute.
- One World is closed on average, 13 days per year. The holidays are included in tuition, there is no deduction.
- In the case of a "Snow Day", parents will not be charged for that day. If paid in advance a credit will be applied towards the next tuition invoice.
- No credit given for delays or illnesses.
- Full-time students will receive one week of vacation (5 days) credit per year.
- Two weeks' written notice is required when withdrawing your child from One World. Balance of tuition is due by the last day of attendance. Vacation time may not be used in lieu of two-week notice.
- If the balance of tuition falls behind more than 4 weeks, payment arrangements will need to be discussed and put in writing with management.
- Refusing payment arrangements with management, or failure to pay beyond 2 weeks of delinquency
 may result in forfeiting your child(ren)s enrollment at One World and your account being sent to
 collections.